
 

Law (JD 1st/2nd Year) Cost of Attendance Estimate Breakdown 
                       Estimated Direct Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026  

Tuition Expense Fixed charge for 12 or more credit hours. Billed to your student 
account. $69,510 

Fees 
Fixed charges for athletic, activity, and health and wellness 
fees. Billed to your student account. Actual total billed amount 
of fees may be different based on your final course selections. 

$812 

First Semester Fee First semester fee for degree seeking students. Billed to your 
student account. $150 

Health Insurance 
Health insurance is required for all students. You will be billed 
for the university’s student health insurance plan if you do not 
provide proof of adequate coverage from another insurer. 

$5,456 

Estimated Indirect Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Living Expenses 
Estimated representation of housing, food, and personal costs. 
You incur the charges independently. Emory does not charge 
you for these expenses.  

$27,684 

Transportation 
Expense 

Estimated representation of a modest travel allowance. Actual 
expenses will vary by student. You incur these charges 
independently, if at all. Emory does not charge you travel fees, 
charges, or costs. 

$2,200 

Books, Supplies 
and Equipment 

The Emory Bookstore provides this estimate of expenses for 
required textbooks and other course materials. Actual expenses 
will vary by student. 

$2,356 

Direct Loan Fees 

Represents a fee assessed by the Department of Education at 
the time of Direct Loan origination. The fee is calculated as a 
percentage of the loan amount and is deducted at the time of 
disbursement. 

$1,294 

Estimated Total  $109,462 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Emory University 
Office of Financial Aid 
200 Dowman Drive, Suite 300 
Atlanta, GA 30322 

Phone:  404-727-6039 
Fax:       404-727-6709 
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Law (JD 3rd Year) Cost of Attendance Estimate Breakdown 
Estimated Direct Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Tuition Expense Fixed charge for 12 or more credit hours. Billed to your student 
account. $69,510 

Fees 
Fixed charges for athletic, activity, and health and wellness 
fees. Billed to your student account. Actual total billed amount 
of fees may be different based on your final course selections. 

$812 

Health Insurance 
Health insurance is required for all students. You will be billed 
for the university’s student health insurance plan if you do not 
provide proof of adequate coverage from another insurer. 

$5,456 

Estimated Indirect Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Living Expenses 
Estimated representation of housing, food, and personal costs. 
You incur the charges independently. Emory does not charge 
you for these expenses.  

$27,684 

Transportation 
Expense 

Estimated representation of a modest travel allowance. Actual 
expenses will vary by student. You incur these charges 
independently, if at all. Emory does not charge you travel fees, 
charges, or costs. 

$2,200 

Books, Supplies 
and Equipment 

The Emory Bookstore provides this estimate of expenses for 
required textbooks and other course materials. Actual expenses 
will vary by student. 

$5,350 

Direct Loan Fees 

Represents a fee assessed by the Department of Education at 
the time of Direct Loan origination. The fee is calculated as a 
percentage of the loan amount and is deducted at the time of 
disbursement. 

$1,294 

Estimated Total  $112,306 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Law (JM/LLM/MCL) Cost of Attendance Estimate Breakdown 
Estimated Direct Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Tuition Expense Fixed charge for 12 or more credit hours. Billed to your student 
account. $69,510 

Fees 
Fixed charges for athletic, activity, and health and wellness 
fees. Billed to your student account. Actual total billed amount 
of fees may be different based on your final course selections. 

$842 

Health Insurance 
Health insurance is required for all students. You will be billed 
for the university’s student health insurance plan if you do not 
provide proof of adequate coverage from another insurer 

$5,456 

Estimated Indirect Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Living Expenses 
Estimated representation of housing, food, and personal costs. 
You incur the charges independently. Emory does not charge 
you for these expenses.  

$27,684 

Transportation 
Expense 

Estimated representation of a modest travel allowance. Actual 
expenses will vary by student. You incur these charges 
independently, if at all. Emory does not charge you travel fees, 
charges, or costs. 

$2,200 

Books, Supplies 
and Equipment 

The Emory Bookstore provides this estimate of expenses for 
required textbooks and other course materials. Actual expenses 
will vary by student. 

$2,356 

Direct Loan Fees 

Represents a fee assessed by the Department of Education at 
the time of Direct Loan origination. The fee is calculated as a 
percentage of the loan amount and is deducted at the time of 
disbursement. 

$1,294 

Estimated Total  $109,312 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Law (Masters of Legal Studies) Cost of Attendance Estimate Breakdown 
Estimated Direct Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Tuition Expense Per credit charge. The actual tuition rate will vary based upon the 
number of credit hours enrolled. Billed to your student account. $2,172 

Fees 

Fixed charges for online, athletics, activity, online program, and 
health and wellness fees. Billed to your student account. Actual 
total billed amount of fees may be different based on your final 
course selections. 

$1,312 

First Semester Fee First semester fee for degree seeking students. Billed to your 
student account. $150 

Health Insurance 
Health insurance is required for all students. You will be billed 
for the university’s student health insurance plan if you do not 
provide proof of adequate coverage from another insurer 

$5,456 

Estimated Indirect Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Living Expenses 
Estimated representation of housing, food, and personal costs. 
You incur the charges independently. Emory does not charge 
you for these expenses.  

$27,684 

Transportation 
Expense 

Estimated representation of a modest travel allowance. Actual 
expenses will vary by student. You incur these charges 
independently, if at all. Emory does not charge you travel fees, 
charges, or costs. 

$2,200 

Books, Supplies 
and Equipment 

The Emory Bookstore provides this estimate of expenses for 
required textbooks and other course materials. Actual expenses 
will vary by student. 

$2,356 

Direct Loan Fees 

Represents a fee assessed by the Department of Education at the 
time of Direct Loan origination. The fee is calculated as a 
percentage of the loan amount and is deducted at the time of 
disbursement. 

$1,294 

Estimated Total  $66,516 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Law (SJD-1st Year) Cost of Attendance Estimate Breakdown 
Estimated Direct Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Tuition Expense Fixed charge for 12 or more credit hours. Billed to your student 
account. $69,510 

Fees 
Fixed charges for athletic, activity, and health and wellness 
fees. Billed to your student account. Actual total billed amount 
of fees may be different based on your final course selections. 

$812 

First Semester Fee First semester fee for degree seeking students. Billed to your 
student account. $150 

Health Insurance 
Health insurance is required for all students. You will be billed 
for the university’s student health insurance plan if you do not 
provide proof of adequate coverage from another insurer. 

$5,456 

Estimated Indirect Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Living Expenses 
Estimated representation of housing, food, and personal costs. 
You incur the charges independently. Emory does not charge 
you for these expenses.  

$27,684 

Transportation 
Expense 

Estimated representation of a modest travel allowance. Actual 
expenses will vary by student. You incur these charges 
independently, if at all. Emory does not charge you travel fees, 
charges, or costs. 

$2,200 

Books, Supplies 
and Equipment 

The Emory Bookstore provides this estimate of expenses for 
required textbooks and other course materials. Actual expenses 
will vary by student. 

$2,356 

Direct Loan Fees 

Represents a fee assessed by the Department of Education at 
the time of Direct Loan origination. The fee is calculated as a 
percentage of the loan amount and is deducted at the time of 
disbursement. 

$1,294 

Estimated Total  $109,462 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Law (SJD-2nd year) Cost of Attendance Estimate Breakdown 
Estimated Direct Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Tuition Expense Fixed charge per credit hour. Billed to your student account. $3,620 

Fees 
Fixed charges for athletic, activity, and health and wellness fees. 
Billed to your student account. Actual total billed amount of fees 
may be different based on your final course selections. 

$812 

Health Insurance 
Health insurance is required for all students. You will be billed 
for the university’s student health insurance plan if you do not 
provide proof of adequate coverage from another insurer. 

$5,456 

Estimated Indirect Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Living Expenses 
Estimated representation of housing, food, and personal costs. 
You incur the charges independently. Emory does not charge 
you for these expenses.  

$27,684 

Transportation 
Expense 

Estimated representation of a modest travel allowance. Actual 
expenses will vary by student. You incur these charges 
independently, if at all. Emory does not charge you travel fees, 
charges, or costs. 

$2,200 

Books, Supplies 
and Equipment 

The Emory Bookstore provides this estimate of expenses for 
required textbooks and other course materials. Actual expenses 
will vary by student. 

$2,356 

Direct Loan Fees 

Represents a fee assessed by the Department of Education at the 
time of Direct Loan origination. The fee is calculated as a 
percentage of the loan amount and is deducted at the time of 
disbursement. 

$1,294 

Estimated Total  $43,422 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Law (SJD-3rd Year) Cost of Attendance Estimate Breakdown 
Estimated Direct Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 

Tuition Expense Fixed charge per credit hour. Billed to your student account. $620 

Fees 
Fixed charges for athletic, activity, and health and wellness fees. 
Billed to your student account. Actual total billed amount of fees 
may be different based on your final course selections. 

$812 

Health Insurance 
Health insurance is required for all students. You will be billed 
for the university’s student health insurance plan if you do not 
provide proof of adequate coverage from another insurer. 

$5,456 

                             Estimated Indirect Costs Fall 2025 – Spring 2026  

Living Expenses 
Estimated representation of housing, food, and personal costs. 
You incur the charges independently. Emory does not charge 
you for these expenses.  

$27,684 

Transportation 
Expense 

Estimated representation of a modest travel allowance. Actual 
expenses will vary by student. You incur these charges 
independently, if at all. Emory does not charge you travel fees, 
charges, or costs. 

$2,200 

Books, Supplies 
and Equipment 

The Emory Bookstore provides this estimate of expenses for 
required textbooks and other course materials. Actual expenses 
will vary by student. 

$2,356 

Direct Loan Fees 

Represents a fee assessed by the Department of Education at the 
time of Direct Loan origination. The fee is calculated as a 
percentage of the loan amount and is deducted at the time of 
disbursement. 

$1,294 

Estimated Total  $40,422 
 

 


